Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
SDR SDRAM
MT48LC128M4A2 – 32 Meg x 4 x 4 banks
MT48LC64M8A2 – 16 Meg x 8 x 4 banks
MT48LC32M16A2 – 8 Meg x 16 x 4 banks
Features
• PC100- and PC133-compliant
• Fully synchronous; all signals registered on positive
edge of system clock

© 2000 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
Products and specifications discussed herein are subject to change by Micron without notice.
Table 2: Address Table
Parameter 32 Meg x 4 32 Meg x 8
32 Meg
x 16
Configuration 32 Meg x 4 x 4 banks 16 Meg x 8 x 4 banks 8 Meg x 16 x 4 banks
Refresh count 8K 8K 8K
Row addressing 8K A[12:0] 8K A[12:0] 8K A[12:0]
Bank addressing 4 BA[1:0] 4 BA[1:0] 4 BA[1:0]
Column
addressing
4K A[9:0], A11, A12 2K A[9:0], A11 1K A[9:0]
Table 3: 512Mb SDR Part Numbering
Part Numbers Architecture Package
MT48LC128M4A2P 128 Meg x 4 54-pin TSOP II
MT48LC128M4A2TG 128 Meg x 4 54-pin TSOP II
MT48LC64M8A2P 64 Meg x 8 54-pin TSOP II
MT48LC64M8A2TG 64 Meg x 8 54-pin TSOP II
MT48LC32M16A2P 32 Meg x 16 54-pin TSOP II
MT48LC32M16A2TG 32 Meg x 16 54-pin TSOP II
512Mb: x4, x8, x16 SDRAM
Features
PDF: 09005aef809bf8f3
512Mb_sdr.pdf - Rev. R 05/15 EN 2 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.